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AUGUST KEY FIGURES

LIVESTOCK SLAUGHTERED Original
'000

Cattle 637.6
Calves 190.8
Sheep 1001.7
Lambs 1 240.7
Pigs 398.5
MEAT PRODUCED Original
tonnes

Beef 155 037
Veal 4970
Mutton 21109
Lamb 23 799
Pig meat 28 610

AUGUST KEY POINT

TREND ESTIMATES

® The trend estimate for the number of cattle slaughtered in August 1998 was 668,600, the

fifth consecutive monthly decrease.

NOTES

INTRODUCTION

This publication presents statistics on livestock slaughterings and meat production. These

statistics are based on a monthly collection from abattoirs and other major slaughtering

Seasonally
adjusted

‘000

668.6
85.4
1273.8
13555
417.1

Seasonally
adjusted

tonnes

161 778
3103
27 037
26 455
29 934

7218.0

LIVESTOCK AND MEAT ..c:ca...

OCT 1998

Trend
estimate

‘000

668.6
86.3
1246.0
1343.3
412.6

Trend
estimate

tonnes

161 774
3 257
25891
26 100
29 638

establishments. For more detailed information, refer to the quarterly ABS publication

Livestock Products, Australia (Cat. no. 7215.0).

FORTHCOMING ISSUES

The September 1998 issue of this publication is due for release on 3 November 1998.

W. McLennan

Australian Statistician



SELF-HELP ACCESS TO STATISTICS

PHONE

INTERNET

LIBRARY

Call 1900 986 400 for the latest statistics on CPI, Labour
Force, Earnings, National Accounts, Balance of Payments
and other topics. (Call cost is 75¢ per minute)

http://www.abs.gov.au

A range of ABS publications is available from public and
tertiary libraries Australia wide. Contact your nearest library
to determine whether it has the ABS statistics you require.
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FAX
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POST

H‘ EMAIL

2721800008987

ISSN 1441-1210

RRP  $15.00

+61 1300 366 323

+61 3 9615 7848

THE ABS

ABS provides a range of services, including: a telephone
inquiry service; information consultancy tailored to your
needs; survey, sample and questionnaire design; survey
evaluation and methodologijcal reviews; and statistical
training.

By phone By fax
Canberra 02 6252 6627 02 6253 1404
Sydney 02 9268 4611 02 9268 4668
Melbourne 03 9615 7755 03 9615 7798
Brisbane 07 3222 6351 07 3222 6283
Perth 08 9360 5140 08 9360 5955
Adelaide 08 8237 7400 08 8237 7566
Hobart 03 6222 5800 03 6222 5995
Darwin 08 8943 2111 08 8981 1218

Client Services, ABS, PO Box 10, Belconnen, ACT 2616

client.services@abs.gov.au
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