



.

LIVESTOCK AND MEAT AUSTRALIA

EMBARGO: 11:30AM (CANBERRA TIME) TUES 6 OCT 1998

AUGUST KEY FIGURES

LIVESTOCK SLAUGHTERED	Original	Seasonally adjusted	Trend estimate
	'000'	'000'	'000'
Cattle	637.6	668.6	668.6
Calves	190.8	85.4	86.3
Sheep	1 001.7	1 273.8	1 246.0
Lambs	1 240.7	1 355.5	1 343.3
Pigs	398.5	417.1	412.6

MEAT PRODUCED	Original	Seasonally adjusted	Trend estimate
	tonnes	tonnes	tonnes
Beef	155 037	161 778	161 774
Veal	4 970	3 103	3 257
Mutton	21 109	27 037	25 891
Lamb	23 799	26 455	26 100
Pig meat	28 610	29 934	29 638

AUGUST KEY POINT

TREND ESTIMATES

• The trend estimate for the number of cattle slaughtered in August 1998 was 668,600, the fifth consecutive monthly decrease.

NOTES

INTRODUCTION

This publication presents statistics on livestock slaughterings and meat production. These statistics are based on a monthly collection from abattoirs and other major slaughtering establishments. For more detailed information, refer to the quarterly ABS publication *Livestock Products, Australia* (Cat. no. 7215.0).

FORTHCOMING ISSUES

The September 1998 issue of this publication is due for release on 3 November 1998.

W. McLennan Australian Statistician

 For more information about these and related statistics, contact Nigel Gibson on Hobart 03 6222 5939, or any ABS office shown on the back cover of this publication.

SELF-HELP ACCESS TO STATISTICS

PHONECall 1900 986 400 for the latest statistics on CPI, LabourForce, Earnings, National Accounts, Balance of Payments
and other topics. (Call cost is 75c per minute)

- INTERNET http://www.abs.gov.au
- *LIBRARY* A range of ABS publications is available from public and tertiary libraries Australia wide. Contact your nearest library to determine whether it has the ABS statistics you require.

WHY NOT SUBSCRIBE?

PHONE	+61 1300 366 323
FAX	+61 3 9615 7848

CONTACTING THE ABS

ABS provides a range of services, including: a telephone inquiry service; information consultancy tailored to your needs; survey, sample and questionnaire design; survey evaluation and methodological reviews; and statistical training.

INQUIRIES		By phone	By fax
	Canberra	02 6252 6627	02 6253 1404
	Sydney	02 9268 4611	02 9268 4668
	Melbourne	03 9615 7755	03 9615 7798
	Brisbane	07 3222 6351	07 3222 6283
	Perth	08 9360 5140	08 9360 5955
	Adelaide	08 8237 7400	08 8237 7566
	Hobart	03 6222 5800	03 6222 5995
	Darwin	08 8943 2111	08 8981 1218
POST	Client Service	es, ABS, PO Box 10,	Belconnen, ACT 2616

EMAIL client.services@abs.gov.au



RRP \$15.00

© Commonwealth of Australia 1998